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Jennifer Raugh
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Trent Riley
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Alberto Cortés 

Executive Director

J. D. Damon

Distribution Coordinator

Anne R. Garger

Executive Chef

Edith A. Glassey

Director of Development 

and Communications

Alan Harris

Grant Specialist

Tom Hilligoss

Stores Clerk / Driver

Sam Morbidelli

Finance Manager

Bill Patten

Manager of Volunteer Services

Nancy Sandoval

Administrative Assistant
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Development Coordinator
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2003: A Year of Accomplishments and Blessings

From the President 
and Executive Director

S ince the beginning Mama's
Kitchen has maintained a 
sharp focus on its mission, 

evolving with the changing needs of 
people with AIDS. This evolution was
marked by significant events and 
accomplishments in 2003. 

Our primary accomplishment was 
the preparation, packaging, and delivery
of over 374,000 meals and 3,250 bags 
of groceries to an estimated 675 men,
women and children in San Diego
County suffering from and affected by
AIDS. While the pots were boiling and
our ovens were baking, we had other
successes as well.   

In 2003 we upgraded many of our
antiquated hardware and software 
systems, including a complete 
replacement of our DOS-based client
services software. We also upgraded 
our accounting and development 
software, acquired new computers, 
and replaced our eight-year-old copier
and our almost-rotary phone system.
Some of these upgrades were made 
possible by generous contributions from
organizations like Las Patronas and the
San Diego Human Dignity Foundation. 

We pulled together in a time of crisis.
On Monday, October 27, as fires were
raging out of control throughout San

Diego County, our volunteers and staff
were at the Kitchen making sure people
received food. That day over 2,200
meals were prepared, packaged and
delivered to provide a two-day supply
of nutritional needs for our clients. 

We were blessed by an angel. 
Mrs. Joan Kroc very generously smiled
upon Mama’s Kitchen in the form of 
a $500,000 gift. This gift affirms her
belief in the Kitchen’s mission and her
commitment to help address the needs
of people affected by AIDS. Mrs. Kroc’s
gift validates our mission and acknowl-
edges the work of our volunteers and

staff, our board’s dedication, and our
donors’ contributions to the AIDS
cause. We will honor this gift in perpe-
tuity by placing it in Mama's Kitchen’s
newly established endowment fund,
called the Mama’s Promise Fund, and
naming the gift the Joan B. Kroc Fund. 

Finally, as the year was coming 
to a close, the board of directors 
unanimously voted to establish a 
food pantry, called Mama’s Pantry,
for the benefit and use of people 
with HIV/AIDS. In doing so, Mama’s
continues a tradition started in the 
early 1980’s by the AIDS Assistance

Fund and continued by AIDS
Foundation San Diego and, for the last
seven years, sustained by Something
Special Food Pantry. Mama’s Pantry,
which opened its doors on Tuesday,
February 3, 2004, represents a new
expression of our mission. 

Mama’s Kitchen is proud to have
facilitated and encouraged commitment,
bravery, community responsibility, and
generosity in 2003.  In doing so,
Mama’s Kitchen, its volunteers and 
contributors, made San Diego a better
place. On behalf of the women, men,
and children served by Mama’s Kitchen,
we thank you.    

“Mama’s Kitchen is proud to have facilitated and encouraged 
commitment, bravery, community responsibility, and generosity in 2003.” 

Alberto Cortés
Executive Director

Stacey James
Board President



Mama’s Promise Fulfilled by an Angel

F or a number of years our board of directors researched, explored and 
deliberated the value of establishing an endowment fund. In June 2003 
this vision became a reality when the board approved the establishment of

Mama’s Kitchen’s first endowment fund and named it Mama’s Promise Fund.
Since its early days, Mama’s Kitchen has had an unwavering commitment to 

be here for as long as we are needed for the community of people suffering from
AIDS. This is our promise. And Mama’s Promise Fund ensures this commitment. 

When the board took this important milestone in the Kitchen’s history, little did
they know that soon after, a long-time friend of Mama’s, Joan B. Kroc, would be
leaving the organization a significant bequest of $500,000. Her gift will be placed in
Mama’s Promise Fund.

A Tribute to the late Joan B. Kroc
Joan Kroc had been a supporter

of Mama’s Kitchen since 1995.
Through her eight years of caring
support, her selfless spirit insisted
that her gifts be anonymous. 
Mrs. Kroc was widely respected 
in the community for her immense
compassion towards people who 
are suffering and for the less 
fortunate, and this included people
with AIDS. We are humbled and
honored by Mrs. Kroc’s gift, and 
we take pride in our responsibility
of keeping her caring legacy alive. 

2003: A Year of Milestones
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Mama’s Delivers Its 
2.5 Millionth Meal

In 1990 several volunteers began to
prepare and deliver a few meals to a
handful of people in San Diego with

AIDS. They had no plans or hopes of
building an organization – just the desire
to provide nutritional food for some of
their friends and neighbors who were on
the verge of death because of extreme
poverty and severe malnutrition caused
by their debilitating illness.  

Starting with those humble 
beginnings, Mama’s Kitchen has 
grown from the inspiring example set by
those early pioneers into a community-
wide organization that provided its 
2.5 millionth meal during 2003. While
this milestone was a hallmark measured
in meals provided, it also is a reflection
of thousands of hearts and minds moved 
to action because of love.

Two-and-a-half million meals…
if translated into passengers landing 
at Lindbergh Field in a string of 747
jumbo jets …would take 4,770 fully-
loaded planes to deliver 2.5 million 
passengers to our city. That’s what
Mama’s Kitchen...and you…
have done for our community. 

Each of these meals represents a
client’s struggle for health and life; for
every volunteer an opportunity to make
a difference; and for each donor who
made a contribution to help purchase
meals – the chance to invest in the
health, well-being and stability of our
community, and in an organization 
dedicated to providing nutritional food
to our friends and neighbors in crisis.

Ron Roberts
San Diego County 

Supervisor delivers 

2.5 Millionth Meal.



Technology Upgrades

T echnology today represents much
of the underlying infrastructure
that allows Mama’s Kitchen to

work with such exceptional efficiency. In
2003 our organization made numerous
investments in our technological ability
to perform our mission. These upgrades
were long-overdue, but were only made
when delaying their purchase could
prove even more costly. 

Among the hardware investments
made were three new desktop computers,
a new server, a laptop computer, a 
network laser printer, a new telephone
system and a new copier. Our software
upgrades included programs for 
client services, donor and volunteer 
management, accounting, as well as 
new operating systems and productivity 
software for every remaining computer.

These technological improvements will
help ensure Mama’s Kitchen’s continued
efficiency and future success.

Business and Corporate
Sponsorships

In 2003 we launched the Corporate
Kitchen Cabinet – an annual giving
program that provides an array of

opportunities for businesses and 
corporations to partner with Mama’s
Kitchen. The generous support from
these organizations not only improves
their image in the community, but most
importantly, they help us sustain our
services of providing home delivered
meals to people suffering from AIDS.
We are proud to announce our members
of the 2003 Corporate Kitchen Cabinet.

Pastry Chef ($1,000 – $2,499)
Atlas Management & 

Healthcare Consulting, Inc.
Bankers Hill Properties
Cell Genesys
Crider Associates
Cubic Corporation
Devin Properties
The Pennysaver Foundation 

Advisory Committee
San Diego City Homes
San Diego National Bank
WD-40 Company
Zale Corporation

Chef ($500 – $999)
Maintenance Warehouse

Promotional 
Video Donated by 
Cable Positive and 
Time Warner Cable

Mama’s Kitchen’s outreach 
program experienced a banner
year in 2003. The main high-

light was the production of an updated 
organizational video (the last one was 
produced in 1998). Through the generosity 
of Cable Positive, Time Warner Cable and the 
creative talent of the project’s executive producer 
and Mama’s past board president Matthew Midgett,
a 5-minute promotional video and two 30-second 
public service announcements were produced. 

The goals of the project were to increase 
awareness of AIDS in our community, to 
demonstrate the disease’s catastrophic impact 
on individuals and families, to profile the 
remarkable work done at Mama’s Kitchen, 
and to offer specific ways that individuals  and organizations can help. 

Special thanks go to our clients who so willingly shared their heartwarming 
stories; to the professional crew at Groovy Like A Movie media productions; and 
to the voice-over talents of Jeff Gelder of Gelderhead Productions and Beth Shelburne
from KFMB-TV.

We are pleased to report that within the first few months after production, 
Time Warner Cable had aired the PSAs 899 times on 34 cable channels. We have
also noticed a rise in prospective volunteers attending the volunteer orientation
meetings since the videos and PSAs came out.

Finally, our deepest appreciation goes to Dan Ballister and Denise Reinicke
of Time Warner Cable for their help in making this project possible.
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These technological 
upgrades will help 
ensure Mama’s Kitchen’s 
continued efficiency 
and future success.

Time Warner Cable 
aired our Public Service
Announcements 899 times
on 34 cable channels.



Community volunteers are truly the
lifeblood of Mama’s Kitchen, and
while you’ve heard us say this

many times before, no amount of repeat-
ing will adequately convey our heartfelt
thanks to the hundreds of people who
help us make Mama’s successful. In
2003 our volunteers continued to
demonstrate their belief in our mission
by contributing over 43,000 hours of
their time, and helping us provide over
374,000 meals and 3,200 bags of gro-
ceries to clients struggling under the
unbearable weight of extreme poverty
and the debilitating effects of AIDS.

Our dedicated volunteers provided
the work equivalent of approximately
20 full-time employees – an astonishing
feat for an organization with only nine
full-time and two part-time employees.
This ratio of almost 52 volunteers for
every paid employee reveals one secret
of our success and explains the major
reason for our remarkable efficiency.
But let’s take a look at these numbers
from two different perspectives.

Imagine if each employee in your
business, company or organization had
52 assistants? Or being able to cover 52
times the territory with your sales force

– at little added cost? Or having your
choice among 52 people to help with
your next project? 

Or what would be the dollar value of
these volunteers if they were paid
employees? Independent Sector, a
national coalition of foundations and
corporations working to promote a just
and inclusive society, places a value of
$16.54 per hour for volunteer labor.
This means that volunteers at Mama’s
Kitchen contributed the labor equiva-
lent of $717,000 during 2003. 

How could any organization fail with
that level of community support? 

We are blessed beyond measure with
caring volunteers and generous contrib-
utors. Our staff cares about our mis-
sion, our clients and our community,
and everyone associated with Mama’s
performs their individual contribution
with love and integrity. We want to
thank our volunteers for helping us
build an organization worthy of our
community’s trust and support, and 
one worthy of the simple name –
Mama’s Kitchen.

Making It Happen: Our Dedicated Volunteers
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Our volunteers provided the work equivalent of approximately 20 full-time employees!
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Volunteer Hours:  43,398

Total Meals Delivered:  413,034

Hot Meals:  374,070

Grocery Bags:  3,247

Total Clients 
Served in 
2003: 672

Meals By Region

SOUTHEAST
Clients: 70
Meals: 44,512

SOUTH BAY
Clients: 91
Meals: 54,951

CENTRAL REGION
Clients: 372
Meals: 227,269

EAST COUNTY
Clients: 54
Meals: 33,893

NORTH COUNTY
Clients: 85
Meals: 52,409

CAMP
PENDLETON

ANZA 
BORREGO
DESERT
STATE
PARK



Financial Information

Statement of Financial Position

As of December 31 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 2

ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents 426,237 337,348
Investments 1,147,047 1,148,610
Prepaid Expenses & Deposits 38,365 20,025
Grant Contracts Receivable 48,365 38,449
Pledges Receivable 500,000 --------
Inventory 25,227 21,921
Office & Computer Equipment 137,851 80,117
Kitchen Equipment 99,352 99,352
Delivery Van 24,808 24,808
Leasehold Improvements 24,966 24,966
Less:  Accumulated Depreciation (205,048) (182,244)
Other Assets 1,500 -------- 
Total Assets $2,268,670 $1,613,352 

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 23,859 1,615
Accrued Vacation Payable 17,218 14,752 
Total Liabilities $41,077 $16,367

NET ASSETS
Unrestricted 2,203,593 1,572,985
Permanently Restricted 24,000 24,000
Total Net Assets $2,227,593 $1,596,985

TOTAL LIABILITES & NET ASSETS $2,268,670 $1,613,352
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Statement of Activities

As of December 31, 2003

REVENUE
■ Federal - Ryan White CARE Act $437,980
■ San Diego County 20,000
■ City of San Diego 62,963
■ Individual Contributions 1,156,824
■ Corporations and Foundations 228,612
■ Special Events 225,807
■ In-kind Donations 117,834
■■ Interest Income 23,113
■ Net realized & unrealized gain 

on investments 51,930
■ Miscellaneous 33,262
Total Revenue $2,358,325

EXPENSES
■ Program 1,284,219
■ Management & General 104,695
■ Fundraising/Marketing/PR 338,803
Total Expenses             $1,727,717

Change in Net Assets   $630,608

NET ASSETS Beginning of Year $1,596,985

NET ASSETS End of Year $2,227,593
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$2,358,325

Total Expenses
$1,727,717
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Mama’s Angel
$500,000  AND ABOVE

The Estate of Joan B. Kroc

Guardian Angel
$50,000 AND ABOVE

Altria
City of San Diego
County of San Diego 

(Ryan White CARE Act Funds)

Advocate
$25,000 - $49,999

Anonymous (1)
Frances Hamilton White
The San Diego Foundation

Champion
$10,000 - $24,999

AIDS Walk San Diego
Alliance Healthcare Foundation
The Bravo Foundation
Broadway Cares/Equity 

Fights AIDS, Inc.
Callaway Golf Company Foundation
The Charles H. Stout Foundation
Children Affected by 

AIDS Foundation
Elton John AIDS Foundation
GBH Foundation
The Hamilton-White Foundation
MAC AIDS Fund
Stephen D. McIntee & 

Robert Meinzer 
National AIDS Fund
The Parker Foundation
Pfizer La Jolla
QUALCOMM, Inc
SAIC
San Diego County Combined

Federal Campaign
The San Diego HIV Funding

Collaborative
San Diego Human 

Dignity Foundation
Dr. Seuss Foundation  
The Sunshine Brooks Permanent

Fund of AIDS Foundation 
San Diego                              

Union Bank of California

Benefactor
$5,000 – $9,999

Capital One Auto Finance
Thomas DePaolis
Ortis Furches and David Henbest
Bill Hughes and John Davis
Jessie Lurie Foundation
Kaiser Permanente
Berrie and Bud Kastner
KSWB Cares for Kids Fund
Kay and Bud Larimer
Las Patronas
Macy's Passport Fund
Kenneth T & Eileen L Norris

Foundation
Paul Newman Charitable Giving
Pratt Memorial Fund
Price Charities Advisory Board
Progressive Computing LLC
Religious Offering Fund - Naval Air

Station North Island
The San Diego Foundation

Weingart-Price Fund
William D. Tench, MD
Tenet Healthcare Foundation
Lori and Bill Walton
Phil and Ann White

Patron
$2,500 - $4,999

Anonymous (1)
10,000 RV Sales Inc.
James C. Bingham & 

William K. M. O'Dell
Norman Blachford
Cable Positive, Inc.
Leslie J. Cohen
Kathryn P. Cooney and 

Robin Madlock
Cubic Corporation
Anthony C. Demos
Samuel I & John Henry Fox

Foundation
Joseph and Dorothy Goldberg

Charitable Trust 
Dennis and Joanne Paradise
Doron E. Rosenthal
Bob Schlesinger 
SDG&E/Sempra Energy
St. Luke Roman Catholic Church
David John Swanson
United Way of San Diego County
Until There's A Cure Foundation
Bryan Winke
The Jim Ziegler Advised Fund at

the San Diego Foundation

President’s Circle
$1,000 - $2,499

Aetna Foundation
Anonymous (4)
Jim T. Arrowsmith
Atlas Management and 

Healthcare Consulting, Inc
Bankers Hill Properties
Paul V. Barnard
Thomas Belprez
John and Elisabeth Bergan
Rick Bernardo 
Bill & Tom
W. Joseph and Brigitte Blood
Gene Burkard
Victoria Campbell and 

Martha Campbell
Case Group Architects, Inc. 
Cell Genesys 
Millard Cluff
Barbara Cogburn
Alberto R. Cortés
Steve and Celeste Cowell
Carl E. Crider and Carol L. Clause 
Crider Associates
Elizabeth Cushing 
Donald J. and Mary D'Amico
Thomas D'Amico & Randy Sulzer
Devin Properties
Martin Dickinson
Stephen and Roberta Edelstein
Charles and Sue Edwards

Foundation
Scott Eldredge
Sharon and Steven Elggren
Energy for Others - Sempra Energy
Roi and Chandra Ewell
Richard Farrar 
Marirose Fernandez
Farrell Family Foundation
Lisa & David Fittinghoff
Raymond Fluta
Edith A. and David Glassey
Golden Eagle Insurance

Corporation 
Nancy Gross and Anthony Janus
HBO
Alicia and Fred Hallett
Jerome Halloran
Edward S. Hand and 

Stanley C. Harazim 
Louise Hay
George Hecht
Henry's Marketplace, Inc.
Thomas Hunt and Joanne Berg
Ann Irwin 
ITLA Capital Corporation 
Wendy and William H. Jacoway

Stacey E. James and 
Sandy Marciari

David Joseph Katona
Jennifer A. Kearns, Esq.
Terry E. Kovarik
Dr. Stephen M. Krant and 

Lyn Tisdale Krant
David Lasky
Leonard Lenz
Judy Lidstrom and Roy Carlson
Joanne Lobato
Louisiana State University 

Alumni Association 
Susan Mazza & Arnold LaGuardia
Carolyn & Raymond McFarlane
N. Byron Metts
Robert Michelet
Midtown Church of Religious

Science 
Jason Molnar and Jeff Hendershot
Jerome and Eleanor S. Navarra 
Robert O. Newbury
North Island Financial Credit Union
Northrop Grumman
The Oak Tree Philanthropic

Foundation
Daniel T. O'Connor and 

Kellie Evans-O'Connor 
Maria-Elena Parra and Julie Bendig
Peet's Coffee & Tea 
The Pennysaver Foundation

Advisory Committee
Rhett Peterson and Patrick Lynn
Pfizer Foundation Matching 

Gifts Program 
Richard Phelps and 

Randall A. Myres
Kevin M. Poulos and 

Richard Fisher
Elizabeth Powell and Lynn Adams
Jennifer Raugh
Larry Rosene
Eric Rumsey 
San Diego City Firefighters 

Local 145
San Diego City Homes
San Diego City Schools -

Community Service Association
San Diego National Bank 
Eric J. Shilka
SkinMedica Inc.
St. Peters by the Sea 

Lutheran Church 
Statscript/Fifth Avenue Pharmacy
Frank Stefano
Daniel Stephen
James Stoltzfus & 

Floyd Humphreys
Time Warner Cable
Viejas Enterprises 

Ron Wakefield
Mike C. Ward
David H and Lynda H. Watson
WD-40 
Roxanne and Ian Wisenberg
Women of St. Bartholomew's

Episcopal Church
Sally Woodward
Zale Corporation

Partner
$500 - $999

The Abbey Cafe
Kelly Abbott and 

Stephanie Cunningham
Karen Adam 
AIDS Assistance Program 

City of Palm Springs 
A.M.H.P.-3
Anonymous (3)
AOL Time Warner Foundation
John Armantrout
Gabriel Arregui
Arrowhead Claims Management
Lyman Avilla and Robert McBride
Bechtel Environmental, Inc
Iris R. and Ronald F. Bird
Helen Blackeby
Blanchard Training 

and Development
Paula Blocker
James Bolwerk
Bennett Borer
The Bowden Family Foundation 
Dougas Braun-Harvey
BJ and Elisa Brooks
Tim Brouilette
Janet Bruner
Jack Bungay
Sara Burke
Emilie Burr
Calvary Lutheran Church
Richard Carroll
John Ceccon
Marsha and Bill Chandler 
Alec L Cory
Margaret Crary
Croce's - Blinchiki International 
Joan Dayton
Todd Dempsey
Mark and Robin Dime
David Dold
William and Kathy Dougherty
Michael J. Dowling
Neal Dunn
Edison International
Scott Elders
Isaac Engel and Ruth Schwartz

I. J. and Margaret Engler 
Euroflex Sleep Systems of 

San Diego, Inc.
William and Julie Farr
William Fincke
First United Methodist Church 

of La Mesa
Dale and Matthew Fisher
Walter and Prue Flicker
Ieszic Formeller
John Forrest
Kimberly Fritz and Ann Warren
Lawrence Ganzell
GAP Foundation
William Garson Paszamant
Elizabeth A. George
Edward Gergosian
The Gill Foundation
Nancy Glidden
Bill A. Gloer
Brian Glover
Donald and Christine Gordon-Dill
John A. Grah
Joanne and Kevin Graham
Daniel J Gray
Renee and Mark Greenberg
William Grimm and David Goodsell
Theodore Gryga
Kirsten and Paul Hardwick
Bobbi and Ted Harwood
Dr. Nan Haugen
Tony and Erin Hawk
Peggy Heim
Irwin Herman
Jerry and Ingrid Hoffmeister
Melissa Mary Holmes
Edward E. Hucke
Intuit Foundation
Robert Irving, Jr. 
Richard and Ann Jaffe 
Melinda Janczyn 
Jewish Community Foundation
Sanjay Kumar Jha and 

Mackin-Jha Fiona 
Scott M. Johnson 
Ronald K. Jones 
Jeanne Jones & Don Breitenburg
Philip M. Katcher 
Timothy Kazwell 
Patrick J. Kennedy 
Mr. & Mrs. Martin Klitzner
Joseph and Christine Kloberdanz 
Mary and George Krempl 
Inger and Kai Kristensen 
Jon R. Kurtin 
LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc

Foundation
Richard F. Le Blanc 
Joel R. Lehrer 
Jeffrey and Sheila Lipinsky

Joseph Locke 
Macy's West United Way Campaign
Maintenance Warehouse
Barbra & Michael Makay 
Martin and Joanne Marugg 
Keith Marzullo 
Gerald A. McDaniel 
Aenea and Joseph Mickelsen 
John Miller 
Michael Molino 
Jenny Bateman Mudge
Laurie D. Munday 
Stephen Peter Nedley 
Larry O'Brien 
Walter T. Obermeier 
Ron Oster 
Barbara B. Oswalt 
Robert and Erika Paleck 
Robert E. Parker 
William R. Patten 
Pebo Enterprises, Inc.
Jeffrey S. Peery 
Roy A. Peloquin 
Jane F. Petitmermet 
PipeVine, Inc.
Maxwell and Rhonda Pohn 
Dean and Sharon Popp 
Karen E. Potts 
Priority Pharmacy
Quantum Design, Inc.
Rinda Ranch 
Leslie Ian Randolph 
Raymond Reese 
Joyce and Charles Revelett
Edward H. Richard 
Trenton R. Riley 
David P. Rogers 
Louis Rosen 
M. Elisabeth Ruben 
Jeffrey L. Rush, M.D. 
Elena Salsitz 
San Diego Men's Chorus
SBC Employee Giving
Kenneth Darren Schneider 
Gerson D. Schumow, USN Retired 
Self Storage - Preferred Partners
Sigma Tau Psi
Sidney R. and Maggie Silverman 
D. Barry Simons 
Betty H. & Morris Slayen 
Charles Smoot 
Barbra Stark 
Barbara Jean Stoddard 
David Struss, Trustee 
Mary Ann Suchy 
Paul A. Swerdlove 
Heidi Thomsen 
Tiffany and Company
Patty and Jerry Tomlinson
Union -Tribune

A Heartfelt Thanks To Our Donors

A heartfelt thanks to our donors listed, whose generous 
contributions kept the kitchen cooking and our meals delivered. 

The donors listed are for gifts received between January 1, 2003 - December 31, 2003
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United Way, Inc.
University Christian Church 

of San Diego
Giovanna Vinsconi 
Heidi Von Szeliski 
Anne L. and W.M. Wadlington 
Walton Family Foundation
Washington Mutual, Inc. Employee

Giving Campaign Program
Roger S. Werbeck 
Sarah White Gray David 
Jeffrey E. White 
David John Williams 
Monica L. and Bryan C. Williams 
Christian F. Winkle 
Roberta S. and Michael B. Witte

Supporter 
$250 - $499

Francine A. Aames       
Academy of Our Lady of Peace         
Aetna - Employees
Rebecca and Harlen Alcorn             
Adria Allen                                   
Linda Cory Allen                            
Marilou and Ron Anderson              
Frances and Gerald Anderson          
Gerald L. Anderson                        
Rob Aney             
Anonymous (1)                             
Carol William Armstrong                 
Martha S. Ashworth                      
Susan Atkins                                
Charles W. Bacon                          
Julia and Derek Baggerly                
Robert Baracz                              
Joseph Baran Jr.                           
Wayne Bardwell, Ph.D.                   
Bobb Barile                                  
Charles J. Barlow                          
Lori and Hunter Baskins                 
Charles Bates and Donald Carse      
Helga and Charles Bencik               
Jonathan and Sherrie Benumof        
Christa Beran                               
Karlene K. Bergold                        
Alec Beyer                                   
Charles A. Bird and 

Charlotte S. Bird                
Deborah Blanchard                        
Bradley Blose                               
Ginger and David Boss                   
Dr. James Lewis Bowers                 
Jane B. Boyd                                
Gordon L. Bray                             
Maria L. and Edward G. Brekke        
Barbara L. Brietigam                      
Blaine and Laverne Briggs              
Jean C. Bruce                               

Nancy R. Buchanan                       
Radm. Frances Shea Buckley          
Art Bunce                                    
Kevin B. Burk                               
California Commercial 

Asphalt Corporation 
Antoinette J. Caragozian                 
Roy L. Carlson                              
Amy and Reid Carr                        
Cars 4 Causes 
Rochelle R. Celaya                        
Denise Cerro                                
Roman B. Cham, M.D.                   
Henry G. and Jill Chambers             
Cheer San Diego           
Choice Imaging Solutions, Inc 
Jamie Kunz Christopher                  
Michelle Clark                              
Anne M. Clifford                            
Edward Clifford                             
Joel Cloud                                   
Jennifer and Joseph Conley             
Michael Conte and Dwight Holmes   
Dillon and Myrtle Cox      
Cynthia A. Creek-Watson                 
John and Jennifer Crisafulli             
Julia Cuneo                                  
Don P. D'Amico                             
Natalie J. Da Costa                       
Donald L. Daley Jr.                        
Clara Marie Daniel                         
Darya Lin Memorial Fund - 

Ann Arbor Area Community
Foundation

Susan A. Davies                           
Virginia A. Deary                           
Josephine Del Homme                   
Different Strokes Swim Team 
John Dobyns                                
Carol P. Douglas                           
William M. Dowler                         
William P. Driscoll                          
Janet and Charles Dugan                
Suzanne M. Dukes                        
Patricia L. Dunkel                          
Melvin and Judith Eisenberg            
Linda and John Elder                     
Clarice and Don Elders                   
Charles B. and Amy Eldridge           
Myrna M. Zambrano and

Charles H. Elster                        
Aileen & Daniel Emer                     
Paul and Marilyn Erickson               
Steven J.and Donna J. Feith            
Elizabeth & Frank Figueroa              
Samuel Fisher                              
Birgit Ford                                    
Eris Fortunato                              
Janet C. Fox                                 
Mary M. Frazer                             

Gerry and Ken Freed                      
Freelance Hair and Make-Up Studio  
Christopher Fulmer                        
Marilyn and Anthony Furla               
Gustavo Garcia                             
Bridget Garland                             
Vernon C.and Hilary T. Gauntt          
Jonathan Geer                              
Joan and Mark Gehr                      
Robert H. Geisler                          
Graham & Carol Gerald    
Sorab K. Ghandhi                          
Barbara Gilliam                             
J. Randall Gladden                        
Robert H. Gleason                        
Melvin & Rory Goldberg                  
Sidney Goodman and Keith May       
Mort and Carol Goodman               
Dana Goodrow     
The Gordon Family Trust                 
Grand Centre Massage  
Greater San Diego 

Business Association
Herbert and Mary Greenberg           
Anthony M. Griffiths                       
Scott Guiltner                               
Neil T. Hadfield                             
Janet Poulos Hagan                       
Stacy & Jonathan Halberg               
Josh Hall                                     
Danielle Hammerman                    
Mary and Jay Hanson                    
Patrick R. Hardie                           
Monte L. Harris                            
Nancy J. Hawk                              
Robert T. Hawkins                         
Vince Heald                                 
Robert S. Henkel                          
Charles Higgins                            
Ronald Himes                               
Rosemary E. Hobbs                       
Richard C Hoffman
Dwight Holmes                             
Katharine G. Hope                         
Daniel Howard                              
Marjorie Howard-Jones                   
Deborah Ann Hull                          
Gary A. Humbracht                        
Alan and Barbara Jacobson             
Jimbo's Natural Family, Inc 
Brenda Johnson                            
Roy K. & Barbara S. Jones              
Michael Kalichman and Linda Roux   
Peter T. Karoll Jr.                           
James and Jerri Kassner                
Mary Beth Kellee and 

Hugh Dunklee     
Gerald A. Kelly               
Michael L. Kirkeby                         
Philip M. Klauber                           

Evelyn & Robert Klees                   
Jeff Klein                                     
Geraldine J. Knowles Ph. D.            
Jeffrey G. Koch                             
Dale Kooistra                               
Dr. & Mrs. Jay and Lael Kovtun        
Edward Kusnierz                           
Doreen Furuta Landes                    
Gregg A. Lane                              
Patricia M. Laurenson                    
Richard Levi                                 
Reinette and Marvin Levine             
Daniel Lewis                                
Jonathan Linton                            
Ardith D. Lokey                             
Matt LoPinto                                
Barry E. LoSasso, M.D.                  
Lucile F. Madruga                          
Meredithe Mainquist                      
Carlos D. Malamud                        
Manpower Temporary Services        
Inge Marasso                               
Paul C. Marra                               
Edward Marteka                           
Catherine F. and Lloyd Martensen    
James and Charlotte Mashburn       
Janice Matthews                           
Francine Mc Cassey                       
Louise G. and 

Kenneth R. Mc Creedy                 
Patricia S. McAfee                         
Mary McCormick                           
Harold O. McNeil                           
Christa M. McReynolds                  
Mary Lee Meiners                         
Messner & Smith Investment

Management Ltd.           
Lois Miller                                   
Mitchell International               
Phyllis and Ernest Moore                
Sam Morbidelli                             
Mona L. Moughton                        
Dan Murphy                                 
Brad B. Nichinson, M.D.                 
Susanne Noffz                              
Martha Obermeier                         
Offshore Yachts LLC                      
Robert J. Olson D.D.S.                   
Margaret Oppliger                         
Leslie Overman                             
Ronald A. Pachence                       
PacifiCare Foundation
Kelsey E. Papst                            
Jeanette E. Parson                        
James Pattison                             
Barbara Lagos Pebley                    
Dr. George Pedrick                        
Kathleen F. and William Perry          
Milton Phegley                              
Phranc                                        

Point Loma High School Film Club    
George Powell                              
Cathy S. and Richard G. Preston      
Cathy L. Pucher                            
Patrick B. Quinn                            
Rancho Santa Fe Foundation           
Mark and Paula Rauschenbach        
Bruce Reeves                               
Monica and Cyril Reinicke               
Sherri and Brent Relyea                 
Capt. Jane F. Renninger, USN (Ret)   
Karen D. Reynolds                        
David G. Ricks, CFRE                     
Steve Ring and 

Beverlee J. Moreno-Ring               
Lisa Risser                                  
Jamie L. Ritchie                            
Diane Roland                               
Jaime Rosales                              
Shane and Robert Rose                 
Jodyne Roseman                           
Donald W. Rostow                         
Jennifer P. Royce                           
Richard and Faye Russell                
Louis Russell                               
Anna Gwyn Rutherford                   
Saint Peter's Catholic Community     
Karen Sanchez                             
Mildred and Warne Sanders 
Teresa Ann and Jon Sattler             
Victor and Barbara Schorn              
Brenda H. Schulman                      
Steven Schwarz                            
Kyle Seeley                                  
Nancy Sexton                               
Tim Shannahan 
Sheppard, Mullin, 

Richter & Hampton, LLP               
Kenneth Sherborne                       
Bonnie Short                                
Alice & Lewis Silverberg                 
James C. Simpson                        
Robert R. Sims, Jr.                        
Thomas A. Sklenar                        
Frank Slay                                   
Maxine George Smith                     
Davey Smith and James Ellzy          
Frank P. & Jacqueline B. Snow         
Venus Sobin                                 
Steven M. Solomon                       
Charlene M. Soria                        
Cindy and R.L. Spach                     
Katie Spillers and 

Danny M. Spillers                 
Linda Stansbury                            
Karl Steinberg M.D.                       
Daniel Steinberg, M.D.                   
Robin Mary Stemen                       
Marc O. Stern                               
Todd F. Stevens                            

Nina Hopkins Sugawara, HMD         
G Anthony Talbot and 

Mark E. Duffy                   
Richard and Cathy Taubman            
Paul D. Taylor                               
Susan A. and John Thomas             
Marge Thomas                             
Claudia L. Thompson                     
Richard Thon                                
Violet Thorland                             
Steven A. Tisi                               
Susi and Jose Torre-Bueno              
John and Cheryl Townsend              
Peter Vajda                                  
Jan S. Vangrove M.D.                     
Robert G. Vater                             
Vivian Vaughan                             
Bonnie and Dale Vinzant                 
Vulcan Steam & Sauna, Inc 
Phil and Merle Wahl                       
Glen Ward                                    
Allen B. Ward                               
Wendy Watts                                
Carol and Kenneth Weisner             
Rendell L. and 

Margaret O Whittington                
Pamela Willis                               
Sandra J. Wilson                           
Eleanor A. Wood                           
Elizabeth Workman                        
Maxine M. Wrigley                         
Rolfe Wyer                                   
Marion P. Yakel                             
Roberta Young                              
Alan J. Zieg                                  
Denise Mara Zimmerman         

Angel
$100 - $249

Pam and Lee Abbott                      
Abigail Adams                              
Chimene and Tim Adams                
Richard Addesso                           
Lawrence M. Addleson, D.D.S.         
Grant Affleck                                
H. W. and Beverly Affleck                
Michael Albo                                
Dr. V.J. Alexander                          
Gary Allard                                   
Philip Almaguen                            
Almodovar Engineering                   
Shawn Altenreid                            
Dr. Kenneth and Cindy Altschuler     
Donald M. Ambrose                       
Amerifax                                      
John L. Amick                               
Lisa I. Amparan                            
Ernest G. Andrade                         
Dave Andrews and Clyde Yoshida     

Shirley and Don Androlewicz            
Colleen & Augusto Angelucci           
Barbara E. Angius 
Anonymous (14)                            
Teedy & Irving Appelbaum               
Elizabeth J. Applebaum             
Carla A.and Thomas J. Applegate     
Kimberly A. Taylor Aria 
Donis and Jose Armenta
Phyllis A. Atkins 
Augustus Atkins, IV 
Richard and Jessica Attiyeh 
Janet E. Augestad                
Richard J. Aune         
Bonnie and David Austin 
Alice Avvampato         
Aimee Axelrod      
Sarah L. Babine            
Shirley and Bernard M. Babior 
Chris Baccei                       
Dr. Don Bacigalupi
Mary Ann Bailey             
Trudy and Jerry Bales                    
Joan L. Ball                                  
Dan Ballister                                
Steven Baranek                            
Vicki Lynne and Mark H. Barber       
Thomas and Lyn Barmeyer              
William and Cathleen Barnier          
Chester Barta, M.D.                      
Rusti Bartell-Weiss                        
Dona and Jesse Bates                   
Lee C. Bates J                              
Jim Baughman                              
Mr. and Mrs. E. J. Baxter                
John A. Beale                               
William P. Bechtel                         
Christopher Belaire                        
Anthea Beletsis                            
Kathleen Bennett                          
Richard H. and Lucia Benson          
Jane Benton                                 
Madonna H. Bentz                         
Dr. Alex B. Berest                          
Frances Berger                             
Erik Berglund                                
Sondra R. Berk and Robert N. Berk  
Regina M. Bernard                        
Giovanni and Carolyn Bertussi         
Cdr. Robina W. Beveridge USN Ret.  
Mohammed Bidavi                         
Richard Bieksha                            
Charla L. and Robert D. Bird           
Deena Birnbaum                           
Don E. Birt                                   
Gregory F. Bishop                          
Thomas W. Bishop                        
Charles Hugh Black                       
Allen Blaugh                                 
Gladys and David Block                  
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Arthur and Barbara 
Bloom Foundation                  

Maxine R. and Colin M. Bloor          
Harry Bluestein                             
R Lyle Boatman                            
Raford Boddy                               
Bollotta & Associates                    
Carrell Bolton                               
Thomas Bolton                             
Frances K. Bonacci                        
Geri L. Bone                                 
George F. Boone, M.D.                   
Jeanne and Neal Bornhoft               
Evelyn Bourne and Karen Taylor       
David Bowers                               
Jeannette F. Bowers                      
Faye and Don Bradley                    
Margaret and Richard Bradley          
Margaret R. Bradley                       
Peter Bradley                                
Delores A. Brantley                        
Brass Rail                                    
Charles C. Brassell                        
Nancy J. Bray                               
Philip Brent                                  
Myra Prival Bressel                        
Joan Brice    
Blaine and Laverne Briggs              
Frances Brinkman                         
Arthur and Sophie Brody                 
David Brody                                 
Keith Bromley Ph. D. and 

Suzanne Bromley             
Michael Brooks                             
Catherine M. Brose                       
Michael Brose                              
Bill Brosnan                                 
Doris R. Brosnan                          
Dolores and Richard Brown             
Duane P. Brown                            
Dr. Gaylia D. Brown                       
Hal and Linda Brown                      
Sheldon Brown                             
Win L. Brown and Lorraine Brown     
James W. Browning                       
Hope Buchbinder                          
Victoria and Robert Burch               
Doris and William Burget                
Dale Burgett                                 
Eric E. Burkhalter                          
Nell Burr                                      
Margaret G. Busch                        
Business Advancement Solutions     
Virginia and Michael Butler             
Edward I Buxbaum and 

John A. Drury                   
Dale Buxton                                 
Christian & Kathleen Byrnes            
C. E. Wylie Construction Company    
Joseph J. Cadden and 

Krisitin L. Howard              
Cafe on Park                                
Phyllis Calvert                              
Donald R. Cambra                         
Jane F. Campbell                          
Joan S. Campbell                          
Ruth Mary Campbell                      
Joyce and Louis Campos                
Janell Cannon                               

Naomi Caprow                              
Andre Carlier                                
Jean M. Carlo                               
Nancy Carol Carter                        
Aenne K Carver                            
Frances Case                               
Rex Casey                                   
Mary and Charles Casselman          
Catharine E. Kroger-Diamond           
Ann Catlin                                    
Keith M. Caulfield                         
Tom Celli                                     
Rosanne M. Cellini                        
Kevin Chaisson                             
Yvonne and Chris Chastang            
Carol Cheney M.D.                        
Edward & Evelyn Chersky                
David Chesavage                          
Glen E. Chiasson                          
Theodore L. & 

Sumie Y. Childers , II                 
Leigh Childs                                 
Shawn Choi                                  
Nancy and Alex Christie                  
Alice and Carl Cimi                      
Michael Citrin                               
Anne T. and Granville P. Clark          
Carolyn Clark                                
Ruth Clark-Guthrie and 

Wayne Guthrie                 
Teri Clavell                                   
Mary Clifford                                
Elaine Cline                                  
Diane R. and Benjamin W. Cloud      
Craig M. Clouston                         
Phil Cochran                                 
Cohabitat                                    
Madeline J. and Lewis Cohen          
Jean W. Cohn                               
Cohn Restaurant Group                  
Cynthia Coleman                           
Dali Collins                                  
Vera C. Collins                              
Column One, Inc                           
Community Medical Pharmacy         
Computer Associates                     
Andrea and Dennis Connor             
Elizabeth B. & James D. Connor  
Michael Conte                     
Thelma B Cooney                          
Margaret Cooper                           
Roger C. Cornell M. D.                   
Carlo Corrao                                 
Brian L. Corrigan                           
Roberta A. Cote                            
Steven Cottin                               
Kevin Cottrell                               
Court Our Lady of the 

Holy Spirit No. 2218           
Richard L. Courtney                       
Sydney and Larry Cousins               
Susan B. Cowell                           
Donn Crane                                  
Deborah and Arthur Cravets            
William R. Crawford                       
Scott A. Crispell                            
Brian Cromer                                
Kathryn L. Crossin                        
Michael L. Crowley                        

Crown Point Catering, Inc.               
Louis J. Cruciani                           
Jeannie Cunningham                      
Gregory J. D'Amico                        
William F. and Patricia Daiber          
Julie and Brian Dalby                     
Dick Dale                                    
Marvin and Patricia Darling             
Robin Dauphinais                          
Joyce C. Davenport                       
John and Elaine Davidson               
Anne Davis                                  
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Davis                 
Frederick H. Dawn                         
Maureen and Al De La Cruz             
Mary F. and John B. DeFriest           
Frank A. Del Nuovo                        
Alison Delaney                              
Margaret Delaney                          
Dan T. and J. Sylvia Dellaripa          
Gale Jordan Dennison                    
Niraj Desai                                   
Shendl Diamond                           
Virginia C. Dickson                        
Timothy Dierks                              
Dillon's Specialized Services           
Janet Dixon                                  
John H. Dixon                               
DKSD Good Wood                         
Robert & Nina Doede                     
Tania and Jeffrey Doggett               
Fran Dolan                                   
Charles Dold                                
Doug Dolnak                                
Michael K. Donohue                      
Gary and Martha Doran                  
Paul Alan and Tina Dores               
Carol A. Dosek                             
Susan L. Drake                             
Carol Malia Dreher                        
Richard Duarte                             
Mary L. Dudley                             
Jeff Dunigan                                 
Mary Rose Dunne                         
Jonathan Eaton                             
Judith and Andrew Eckhart              
Diane L. Edge                               
Timothy James Edison                   
Robert S. Edwards                        
Sandra and Michael Egan               
Lois and Martin Ehrlich                  
Paula and Ray Eichmann                
Matthew J. Eisen and 

Karla S. Peterson               
Naomi R. Eisman                          
Margaret and Eldon Eller                
Lee S. Elliott                                
Joshua Mark Ellis                          
James A. Ellzy                              
Emily Peagler Interiors                    
Warren D. Emley                           
Helen and Rick Emmerson              
Dr. and Mrs. 

Robert M. Epsten M.D.                
Jacob and Dorothy Ettinger             
Leon R. Extrand                            
F Street Corporation                      
Capt. Doc Faulkner, Jr.                   
Barnett Feldman                           

Peter Feltenberger                         
Ronald A. Ferrero 
Diane Feuerstein                           
Dagmar K. Fields                          
Charles A. Finn III                          
First United Methodist Church         
Rev. Louis A. Fischer                     
Brett D. Fleisch, Associate

Professor of Computer Science 
Diane M. Fleishman                       
Fleishman-Hillard, Inc                     
Jeffrey Allen Fleming                      
Robert G. Florand                          
Marie Foley                                  
Pamela & L. Michael Foley              
Alyse Ford                                    
John and Denise Ford                    
B. Jean Fort                                 
Gary Fox and Cliff Cox                   
Robin Franck                                
Mick Frasca                                 
Kathleen and Bruce Fraser              
Jeanne Metz Fratoni                      
Kenneth L. Frazier, III                     
Barbara E. Fredrich, Ph.D.               
Loren Freestone                            
Stephanie and Kenneth Freitag        
Friend of Mama's Kitchen               
Gracia and Stuart Friesema            
Ronald H. Fucuals                         
Cristina Gabrielidis                        
Richard M. Gadler                         
Gage Teeple LLP                           
Laura Galinson                             
Gallery Alexander                          
Carol J. Galloway                           
Ruth R. Gardner                            
David Garmon M.D.                       
Norma Warford Garrison                 
Marion Garver                              
Karla and David Gascoigne             
Thomas J. Gass, D.D.S.                 
Kathleen & Thomas Gatlin              
Jeff Gelder and Phillip Tanzilo          
Corinne & Myer Geller                    
Andrea and John Genette               
Gerry Living Trust                          
Marc Gevinson                             
Alyce and William Gibbs                 
Madelyn and Eric Gibson                
John W.and Mary P. Giebink            
Dan M. Gilbreath                           
Judge David M. Gill                        
Judith S. Gillies                            
Frank Gilman                                
Mary Ann & Arnold Owen Ginnow     
Anthony & Susan Girard                 
Kelli Glover                                  
Diana L. Glynn                              
MarySue Glynn                             
God's Gift                                    
Cooley Godward                            
Jean K. Goehner                           
Robert Gohsler                             
Milton & Madeline 

Goldberg Foundation                
Florence A. Goldfarb                      
Michael Goldhamer, M.D.               
Donna Gonzalez                            

Deni Denman Goodman                 
Joel Goodrich                               
Joan Goodwin                               
Bradley B. Gordon                         
Neena Gordon                              
Gordon Binder Vision Institute         
Daniel Goutos                              
John W. Gowan                             
Cindy L. Gowland                          
Mary Ellen Grabski                        
J. Allen Graham      
Joanne and Kevin Graham              
Margaret M. and Jerome L. Gray      
Great News                                  
Carol and Donald Green                 
June C. and Joseph Green              
Ralph E. Green                             
Diana and Jerry Greenspan             
Carol and Chuck Gregan                 
Susan Gregory                              
Thoralinda Grifka, D C 
Diane M. Gritz                              
Christine Gritzmacher                     
Marie A. and Norman E. Gronlund    
Carol Lynn Grossman                     
Mary Jo Grubbs                            
Erminia M. Guarneri MD                 
Michael & Lois Ann Gubitosi           
Jack Gunther                                
Linda D. Gunther                           
Fred L. Haddad                             
Richard and Candace Haden           
Michael B. Haines, C.P.A.               
Dorothy F. Hajj                              
Martin Nace Hall                           
Thomas & Veronica Hallauer Jr.       
Patricia Hambleton                        
Christina Hamlin                           
Terri Hamm and Steve Perrin           
John B. Haney                              
William J. Hansen                         
Veronica Hargrove                         
Janet L. Harris                              
Mark Harris                                  
Stephen Harris, Ph.D.                    
Barbara M. and Corbet Harrison       
Fredrick E. Harrison MD                 
James A. Hartmeyer, M.D.              
William J. Hatcher, Attorney At Law   
Eloisa and Chris Haudenschild         
Laurie Hawkins                             
Mary E. Hazzard                           
Carol and Michael Healy                 
Loretta A. Hearn                           
Eric L. Hedegaard                          
Dr. Beatriz Heller, Ph.D.                  
Suzanne Henbest and 

Cheryl Henbest                   
Joanne Henderson                        
Walter Henn                                 
Terrence V. Hermes                       
Jerry Hicks                                  
Susan Hill                                    
Tonia Hill                                     
Willard M Hillegeist                       
Alexa Hirsch                                 
Stephen Hobbs and 

Susan Nickerson                    
Heinz Hoenecke, Jr.                       

Jean  and John Hoffner                  
Janice Holbrook                            
Joanne E. Holland                         
James W. Hollarn                          
C. David Hollenbeck                      
Dr. Eileen Holliday Ed. D.                
Helga and Frederic Holloway            
Vicky Holly                                   
Leslie Holman                              
Sonya A. Holmquist                       
Carol L. Holt                                 
Larry H. & Carol Holt                     
Charlotte J. Hon                            
James A. Honeycutt                       
David Hooper                               
Cherie and Charles Hopkins            
Cdr. Robert S. Horby, USNR            
Dr. David K. Hostetler                    
Hotel del Coronado                        
Michael J. Houdek                         
Lori A. House                               
Valarie J. Howard                          
W. E. Howden                               
Jeffrey Howe                                
Eugene W. Hubbard                       
Bettina J. Huber                            
Gina Faulk Hughes                        
Johanna and Phillip Hunsaker          
La Rose M. Hunt                           
Robert L Hunt                              
Carla Mc Namara Hunter                
David & Therese Hymer                  
Kathleen E. Ide                             
Susan Inot                                   
Jay Ittleson                                  
Daniel E. Jackson                          
Chris Jahn                                   
Suchart Janeratanachuen               
Mr. Harold Janke                           
Linda S. and Edward A. Janon         
Theresa Jarman                            
Jeannette and Brad Jeffery             
Deborah W. Jennings                     
Celeste M. Jenson                        
Joseph E. Jessop, Jr.                     
Bette N. Johansing                        
Bettye and Robert Johnson             
Pelham Jolly, Jr.                            
Elizabeth Motander Jones               
Frank Lafayette Jones                    
David K. Jordan PhD                      
Karen Joy                                    
Arvilla & Emil Jungman                   
William G. Kachioff                        
Nancy Olmsted Kaehr                    
Charles S. Kaminski                      
Jack Kaplan                                 
Edward L. Karas    
Jerald and Margaret Katleman         
James Kaufman, M.D.                    
Michael Kaye                               
Victor Kazakevich and 

Randall McNames                
C. E. Kee, M.D.                            
Richard G. Kelchak                        
Dr. Arthur Kelleher M. D.                
Robert F. & Eleanor E. Kelley          
Andrea S. Kellogg                          
Tamsin L. Kelly                             

Norma Kennedy                            
Katharine Kharas                          
Kickers & Hamburger Mary's           
Dorothy C. Kilgore                         
Nancy and Gordon Kinley                
Jane Kirkeby                                
Sheila R. Kirschenbaum                 
Elizabeth and Robert Knoth             
Lillian J. Koch and John G. Koch      
Jeri Koltun                                   
Christina M. Koonce                    
Mary and John Koto                      
Loretta Kramer                             
Marvin Krichman                           
Jeffrey Krinsk                               
Kay and John H. Krueger                
Arva Kubie                                   
Robert D. Kubie                            
Lloyd Kunimoto                             
John Ryan Kyle                             
La Jolla Country Day School            
La Luz Incorporated                       
George La Pointe                          
Ann Laddon                                  
Mary Kay Lahay 
Michael Landau-Harrison                
Nancy Landsverk                           
Michael M. Lange                          
Eva Langer                                   
Roland W. Lanoue                         
Julia Lapin                                   
Burton J. Larkins                           
Dr. & Mrs. James Larson                
J Penny Larson                             
Law Offices of Jedd E. Bogage         
Law Offices of Thomas J. Watt         
Mark J. Lawrence                          
Rose & Harold Laz                        
Linda Lee and Francisco R Leal       
Ann LeBaron                                
Hilde M. Lehmann                         
Andre Leichtag                             
B.M. Jason Leichter                       
Norman Leitman                           
Debra Lemore                              
Dorothy and John Lenore                
John F. Leonhard                          
Janet & James Lerossignol             
Bryan Levy                                   
Dr. Gary Lewis                              
John and Nancy Lewis                    
Jon M. Lewis                                
Russ Lewis                                  
Marguerite Lieu                            
David & Mary Lind                         
Kelly A. and Cory A. Linder              
Lipinsky Family Foundation              
John Darrell Little                          
Virginia E. Livesay                         
Tony Lo                                       
Hamilton M. & Estelle C. Loeb, Jr.    
John R. Logan                              
Margaret J. Logan                         
Eli and Diana Lombrozo                  
Norma Long                                 
Robert Longdyke                           
Timothy Lopez                              
L. Tracee Lorens                           
Mike Lovett                                  

A Heartfelt Thanks To Our Donors

Space constraints prevent us from listing all of our supporters in 2003. We truly appreciate
all your gifts to Mama’s Kitchen and we value your important contributions.
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Luce et Studio                              
Joseph Luna                                
Eleanor Whiteside Lynch Ph. D.       
M & M Consultants                       
Nancy Jo Mackey                          
James and Heather MacWhorter      
Mahogany Run Delivery, Inc            
Donald E. Makosky                        
William Male                                
C.I. Malloch, M.D.                         
Marianne Maloney                         
Judy & Jeffrey R. Mandel                
Sivia and Norman Mann                 
Nancy R. Manuccia                        
Richard J. Manuele                        
Ben B. Marcantonio                       
Betty J. Marchant                          
Loren L. Margheim                        
Ellen J. Marks                              
Nancy A. Marlin                            
Dr. Monte Marshall                        
Patricia A. Martell                         
Rose Maria Martin                        
Gabriel Martinez                           
George Martinez                           
Lawrence Martinez                        
M. Reza Mashayeki     
Josefa Matthews                           
Richard R. and Shirley P. Mau          
Faith A. Maybury                           
Mary P. Mc Carty                          
William & Olga Mc Cord                  
Maureen E. Mc Elroy                      
Ted Mc Ginnis                              
Ms. Sue T. Mc Nary                       
Winona D. & Paul H. Mc Nitt           
Lane L. and Elaine M. Mc Vey          
Ken McClellan                              
Robert E. McClellan                       
Brian McCord                               
Barbara McDowell                         
Barbara McGill                              
Robert F. McGivern                        
Mary & Leo McGuire                      
Paul McIntyre                               
Randi E. McKenzie                      
Robert A. McNeely                        
Joseph McQuaide                          
Carl T. McVeagh                            
Wendy D. McWethy                        
Pike and Jane Meade                     
Paula C. Mendell                           
Melanie & James Menders              
Julaina and Richard Mendlen           
Patricia and Luis Mendoza              
Mary Reilly Merickel                      
Joel T. Meriwether                         
Metro Volkswagen Audi                  
Wayne B. Meyerowitz                     
Ronald Meyersburg and 

Richard DeLancey               
Janet Elaine Michaels                    
Paul and Carol Micheletti                
Cathi & Jerry Middleman                
Matthew Midgett                           
Robert Millar                                
A. Richard Miller                           
Bette Miller                                  
Catharine Miller                            

Dorothy A. Miller                           
Karen and James Miller                  
Margaret E. Miller and James Berg   
Thomas E. Minnich                        
David L. Mitchell                           
Mark R. Mittal                              
Mia Miyatake                               
Billy R. Modisette                          
Roy Moeller                                  
Karen & Kenneth Moller                 
Elizabeth and Bela Molnar              
Jack & Virginia Monday                  
Frederick O. Montes                      
Margaret L. Mooney                      
Donna M. Moore                           
Matthew and Kimberly Moore          
Richard K. and Linda K. Moore        
Stephen Moore                             
Jane C. Moores                            
Richard Moran                              
Sharon Morioka-Estrada                 
Robert Morris                               
Scot Morris                                  
Carole Morrison                            
Morton's The Steakhouse               
Claudia C. H. & Alfred A. Moscola    
Gregory and Andrea Moser             
Jim and Sue Moses                       
Becky Muka                                 
Shirley Mulcahy                            
Donald Mullen                              
Daniel Mulligan                             
Kevin D. Mullinax                          
Thad Mummert                             
Richard Muri                                
George A. Murphy                         
Valerie A. Murphy                          
Evelyn G. and Joseph L. Musser      
Paula Myers                                 
Esther R. Nahama                         
Dr. James Dickey Nauman              
Mary and Thomas Nee                   
Norman H. Needel                         
Gary Neely                                   
Kathryn Nelson                             
Jennifer L. Nemhauser and

Matthew M. Offenbacher     
Lynn C. and Gerald T. Neu              
Ruth Neumann                             
Bruce Newell                                
Pam Newman                               
John Nicholls                                
Joann M. Nickel                            
Jeanette B. Noakes                       
Charles Noell                               
Claudia C. Nordquest                     
Matthew and Katherine Nowak        
R. Melissa Nulton                         
Sean and Susan O'Brien                
Eric and Mary Odendahl                 
Cynthia P. Olmstead                      
Leatrice and Lee Orgel                   
Michael Orgill                               
Beverly J. Orr                                
Mary and Laurence Ortiz                
Michael & Susan Ostanik               
David A. Outzs                              
Mark A. Owens                             
Mylah J. Padigos                           

Rebecca D. Page                          
Scott Paine                                  
Patricia and Donald Paradise           
Peter and Pamela Pardee               
Beatrice E. Pardo                          
Kelvin M. Parker                           
Pauline & Leonard Parker               
Susan C. Parker                            
William T. Parker                           
Susan & Hugh Parsons                  
Carol Paton                                  
Steven Paull                                 
Betty Paxton                                 
Marsha Payne                              
Jerry Penso                                  
Marion and Seymour Perlman          
Violet Perper                                
Margaret and Robert Perry             
Cindi and Stephen Petruzzo            
Mary Carla Peyton                         
Thomas G Pine & 

Audrey E Pine Foundation             
Marguerite Pinnell                         
Marge Pipitone                             
Michael Pitts                                
Norma Plante                               
Anne Marie Pleska                        
Emil and Betty Pochop                   
Valerie E. Polichar                         
Dr. Edward R. Pollak                      
Katherine and Paul Ponganis           
Sandra Porras                              
Dona & David Porreca                    
Lawrence C. Porter                        
Cesar Portillo                               
Ronald Powell                               
Aaron Axton Pratt                          
Julie A. Prazich M. D.                     
Joseph & Sally Prestele                  
Mary Ann and Harlan Price              
Printing Industries 

Association of San Diego         
Brandie D. Proctor                         
Sandra K. Puchalski                      
P. Renee Pugh                              
Paula Pullenza and Greg Vines         
David W. Qualls                            
Valerie Quate                                
Laura Rains                                 
Mary E. and Harold R. Raley           
Rancho Valencia Resort                 
Dr. Helen Ranney M. D.                  
Dale L. Rarden                             
Bruce and Michelle Rawdin-Baron     
Robert Reed                                
Sara E. Regalia                             
Nancy P. Reggiani                          
Paul J. Rehg, D.D.S.                      
Tracy Reigle                                 
Judy Reilly                                   
Alice Mildred Reimschissel             
Diana Remer                                
Roberta R. Repta                          
Kim Reyer                                    
Frank Reynolds                             
Margaret Richieri                          
Brad S. Richter                             
Tim Rikkers                                  
Bernice Ritterbeck                         

Robert J. Ritz and Barbara J. Ritz     
Ernesto Rivas                               
Albert Roberts                              
Theodore E. Roberts                      
William and Susane Roberts           
MSG Charles F. Robertson Ret.       
Celia Rock                                   
Amy M. and Kevin C. Rodenbeck      
Melinda A. Rodwell                        
Stefanie Roesslein                        
Roofing Services Int'l, Inc.              
Alice and Jaime Rosales                 
Alison Rosen                                
Shirley and Leonard Rosen             
Milton and Helen K. Rosenberg       
Paula and Eric J. Rosenzweig          
Muriel and Irving Roston                 
Dennis and Lisa Roth                    
Leopoldo Rothman                        
June Rubin                                   
James Ruboyianes       
Rush Printing                              
Beate and Michael Russe               
Cecil L. Russell                             
Judith Ruzich                                
Susan Ryder                                
Federico Sainz                              
Carolyn Samuels                           
Joann Samuels                             
Wyloma Bradshaw Samuels            
Susan and Edward Sanderson         
Joann & Robert Sandlin                 
Nancy Sandweiss                          
James E. Sanford                          
Terri Sapp                                    
Carolyn and Glen Savage                
Cynthia Savidge                            
Maha W. Sawaya                           
Helen H. and Dennis E. Saylor         
Don R. Sayre                                
Carol S. Schachner                        
Rev. Edward W. Schadt                   
Jerome Schaefer                           
Anna Schaffroth                            
Susan & Todd Schedel                   
Robert E. Schlesinger                    
Margaret and Neal Schmale            
Janice A. Schmidt                         
Anita Schnadig                             
Leslie Schnaubelt                          
Margery Schneider                        
Mark J. and Carol D.W. Schrammel   
Francis and Judy Schrosk               
Roy Louis Schult                           
Nancy Schuth                               
Margo Schwab           
Charles and Enid Schwartz             
Eleanor & Gerald Schwartz             
David H. Scott                              
Scripps/Poway Self Storage, LLC     
Shirley C. Seagren                         
Josell  & Robert Seamon                
Melvin R. & Ramona Segal             
Dennis and Verena Seisun              
Florence and Carlton Sell                
Judith & Melvin Selzer                    
Neil R. Senturia                            
Gregory G. Seremetis                    
Shadowridge Country Club              

Kerris Hardman Shaffer                 
Helen Shapiro                              
Martin A. Shapiro  
Robert L. Shapiro                          
Linda Shaw                                  
Catherine and Bryan Shearer          
Joann Shira                                  
Merritt and Doug Shover                 
Jill and Bert Shure                        
Howard & Judith Ann Shuster          
Patricia A. Siler                             
Sandra Moss Silverman                 
Irvin B. Silverstein                         
Julie Simons                                
Helen Siner                                  
Kristine B. Sivba                           
Bridget Slatten                             
Sylvia Garcia Slemmer                   
L. A. & S. L. Slofkosky                   
Ann Marie Smith                           
Charles G. Smith PH.D.                  
Diane H. Smith                             
Joanne L. Smith                            
Kathleen Mosley Smith                  
Nancy Tripp Smith                         
W. Edward Smith                           
Karen Smythe-Cocumelli                 
Allen C. Snyder                             
Kimberly H. Snyder                        
R. Kent and Cindy R. Snyder           
William M. Snyder and Gloria

Penner Snyder           
Snyder Family Trust                       
Stephen Solomon                          
Marie T. Soria                           
Jaime V. Soto, Jr. and 

Justin C. Hartley            
Manuel Soto   
Celeste Spangler                          
Suzanne M. Spector                      
Ellen Speert                                 
Diane and Lawrence Speidelli          
Peter Spencer                              
Marion and Wayne Spicer               
Jill and Mark Spitzer                      
Jack J. and Yasmin Springer M.D.     
William Springer                            
Dolores B. St Louis                       
Pamela and Michael Stafford          
Jonnie B. and Ralph H. Stahl           
Jaime Stallings and Gerard Roy       
Jerome and Sharon Stein               
Robert M. Stein, M.D.                    
Charlotte G. Stern                         
Jennifer Stern                               
Vance T. Stewart III                       
Patricia A. Stickels                        
Eva Stimson                                 
Norman W. Storer                         
Mary and James Storm                  
Russell A. Strada                          
Gregory Strange                            
Susan E. Rile Strauss                    
Biruta A. Strausser                        
Betty B. Stroot                              
Stephanie Strout and 

Andrew Carrico                  
Hector Suarez                              
Judith A. Sullivan                          

Kathryn D. & Gary E. Sumek           
Lynn Susholtz                               
Suzy's Zoo                                   
Liz J. Svensson                             
Timothy and Marcia Swanson          
Cindy and Larry Swikard                 
T. E. Durkin Antiques and Art           
Ralph M. Tait                                
Alberto Tamayo                             
James J. Tarbox, Ph.D.                   
Frederick Tarverdians                     
Paula A. Taylor                              
Russell J. Taylor                            
Tina Taylor, DVM                           
Temple Emanu-el                           
Sydell Templin                              
Scot Ter Beek                               
Mary Jeanne Terrazas                    
Louis M. Terrell                             
The Ford Group                             
Ernest Thomas                             
Bruce M. Thompson and 

Timothy S. Curry               
Donita Thompson                          
Dorothy Thompson                        
Tami Y. Thompson                         
Rod Thomson                               
Kelly Thornton                              
John M. and Sally B. 

Thornton Foundation             
Gregory E. Thurman                       
John P. Thurston                
Lynn and Emory Thurston               
Jerry L. Tibbetts                            
Frank A. Tierney                            
Robert and Dawn-Marie Tol             
Silva P. Toledo                              
Caroll Toledo, M.D.                        
Mary and Edwin Torres                   
Steven Torres                               
Trademark Inc                              
Carolyn Trepasso                          
Kenneth F. Treshow                       
Thomas O. Trimble                        
Duane Trombly                             
Cindy Trowbridge                           
Angelo Turner                               
Rebecca and Christopher Twomey    
Valerie Tyler                                 
Patricia Uelman                            
M. Todd Ungard                            
United Way Bergen County              
United Way of Orange County          
University City United Church           
Ulla & Ralph Updegraff                   
Susan and Stephen Urmston           
Mary L. Valerio                             
William Van Ert                             
Rene J. Van Rems                         
Ingrid Tyra Van Winter                    
Judith Varner                                
Marianne Vasich                           
Jeffrey Velasquez                          
William A. Vidrih                            
Julie Villafranca                            
Catherine Clark Vinson                   
George Viveiros                            
Deborah Vogan                             
Luanna Wagner                             

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel F. Walker          
Ginita Wall                                   
Ginger E. & Robert D. Wallace         
Matthew J. Wallace                        
Robb Wallander                            
Christel and Jeffrey Wallin               
Amy Gerrit Wandel, M.D.                 
Patricia E. Warren                         
Regina M. and Arthur Warshawsky    
Sharon E. Wayland                        
Katherine and R. Bruce Wayne         
We Lend More Inc.                        
George H. Webster                        
Kathleen and Steve Wegener           
Fred Weir                                     
Ronald M. Weiskopf                       
Brenda and Stewart J. Weissman     
Paul B. Wells                                
Lona Wessell                               
West Virginia Medical Institute         
Don M. Weston                             
Joyce A. and Richard Wharton         
Susan J. Wheeler                          
Jack & Mary White                        
Nelson S. White                            
Dennis Whittler and 

Lyn Johnston-Whittler            
Gregory J. and Trina R. Wiener         
Harriet and Thomas Wilcox             
Carole C. Williams                         
Dorothy Anne Williams                   
Lynn Williams                               
Patricia A. Williams                        
Candice A. Wilson                         
Elizabeth Anne Wilson                    
Janet L. Winder-Steed                    
Claire Y. and Phil Wise                   
Perri L. Wittgrove                          
Carol Wolfe                                  
Patrick D. Woo                              
Dennis and Karen Wood                 
Rocky M. Wood                             
Brian D. Woolford                          
Cathy & William Wright                   
Erika Wright                                 
Edith J. Wydra                              
Sharon and William Wylie               
Kaye and Brendan Wynne               
Rob Yacullo                                  
Terry Helen Yirga                          
Betty J. Youndt                             
Steven M. and Kaya Young              
Sue E. Young                                
Garrison Yunker                            
Joan R. Zak                                 
Joyce & Paul Zamazanuk                
Robert L. Zarbock                         
Barry B. Zarling                            
Lawrence E. Zeiger                        
Terry Zepeta                                 
Carole L. and Michael Ziegler          
Gordie Zimm                                
Dr. Adrienne Zimmerman                
B. Morris Zook                              
Walter J. Zoppa

If we omitted, misspelled, or listed your name incorrectly, please accept our apology for this
inadvertent error, and please contact Dawn Tol at (619) 233-6262 ext. 104 for corrections.
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Mama’s Day 
Mama’s Day, our single largest 
fundraising event was a red hot
success in 2003, raising a record
net income of $137,000. 
We express our deepest thanks 
to these individuals, businesses, 
and corporations who were
instrumental to our successful
event, and they have become 
a very special part of 
Mama’s family.

SPONSORS & UNDERWRITERS

Executive Chef
Union Bank of California
Pfizer La Jolla
SAIC
Wells Fargo Bank
Gay & Lesbian Times

Chef de Cuisine
Absolut Vodka
Anonymous
Hyatt Regency La Jolla
Neiman Marcus
San Diego Home & Garden

Magazine
San Diego Magazine

Sous Chef
10,000 RVs
San Diego Gas & Electric
Update

Pastry Chef
John & Elisabeth Bergan
Cubic Corporation
Golden Eagle Insurance
Ed Hand & Stan Harazim
Henry's Marketplace
ITLA Capital Corporation
Jennifer Kearns, Esq.
North Island Federal Credit Union
Terry Parish
Ranch & Coast Magazine
San Diego Metropolitan
SkinMedica, Inc.
Statscript Pharmacy
Viejas Enterprises

Participating Restaurants
150 Grand Cafe
Abbey Café
Aquarella Mexican Grill
Azul La Jolla
Behind the Scenes Catering
Cafe Japengo
California Cuisine
Catamaran Resort Hotel
Chocolate Guy
Cottage
Crown Point Catering
Extraordinary Desserts
Festivities Catering
Fleming's
Four Seasons 

Aviara Resort - Vivace
French Gourmet
Fresh
George's at the Cove
Gringo’s Cocina

Hilton Harbor Island Sierra Pacific
Hilton La Jolla Torrey Pines

Torreyana Grill
Humphrey’s by the Bay
Hyatt Regency Islandia 

Coastal Grill
Hyatt Regency-La Jolla Barcino Grill
Jake's Del Mar
Jakob Gerhardt Wine
Juice Evolution
La Valencia Hotel
Laurel Restaurant & Bar
Lodge at Torrey Pines - 

A R. Valentien
Loews Coronado Bay Resort -

Azzura Point
Manchester Grand Hyatt 

San Diego - Sally’s
Marine Room
Meritage
Mixx
Ono Sushi
Pacifica Del Mar
Parallel 33
Piatti Ristorante
Prego Ristorante
Rancho Valencia
Rice at W San Diego
Roppongi Restaurant
Roy’s
Sammy's Woodfired Pizza
San Diego Expresso
Sante Ristorante
Sassafras
Sbicca An American Bistro
Seven
Sheraton San Diego 

Hotel and Marina
Star of the Sea
Tapenade
Terra Restaurant
Thornton Winery and 

Café Champagne
TK&A Custom Catering
Town and Country Resort &

Convention Center - Trellises
Trattoria Acqua
Tutto Mare Ristorante
Wine Brand Creations
Westgate Hotel Le Fontainebleau 
WineSellar and Brasserie

OPPORTUNITY DRAWING & 
SILENT AUCTION DONORS

Anonymous 
Gloria Estefan
Hilton La Jolla Torrey Pines
Hotel W San Diego
Hyatt Regency La Jolla 
Mama's Kitchen Board of Directors
Faith Maybury
Neiman Marcus 
Pamplemousse Grill
Park Hyatt San Francisco
Alyce Quackenbush
Southwest Airlines
Tiffany & Co.

Legacy Club
Making Mama’s Kitchen 
A Family Member 
We honor the following 
individuals whose generous
hearts moved them to make a
decision to include Mama’s
Kitchen in their estate plans.

Mary Alplanalp
Jack Bungay
Gene Burkard
Tim Brouillette
Les Cohen
Tom D’Amico and Randy Sulzer
Jim Dexter
Gary Fox and Cliff Cox
Butch Furches and David Henbest
Marcy Goldstone
Howard Guidry
Gary Humbracht
William Hughes and John Davis
Judy Lidstrom
Alison Luedecke & Peter Lawthers
Faith Maybury
Michael Molino
Adrian Plante
Shirley and Leonard Rosen
Barbra Stark
Steven Singleton

Special Friends
A very special and heartfelt
thanks to the following business-
es, corporations and individuals
who have gone the extra mile to
help us out during 2003. We are
grateful to them for their willing-
ness to step up to the plate when
we needed their help at our
events, our marketing and public
relations efforts, and volunteer
appreciation.

Abbey Café
Absolut Vodka
Anheuser Busch
Best Beverage Catering
Bettina’s Custom Catering
Bourbon Street
California Cuisine
Café Sevilla
El Cortéz
Festivities Catering
Gelderhead Productions
Grey Goose Vodka
Hyatt Regency La Jolla
Matthew Midgett
Neiman Marcus
Pacific Event Productions
Terry Parish Design
Prego Ristorante
Red Door Interactive
TK&A Custom Catering
San Diego Sockers
SeaWorld San Diego
Southern Wine and Spirits
Sysco Foods
Village Hillcrest
Webcore Labs Inc.
Bryan Winke Design

Thanks Again

The City of 
San Diego 
officially
declares
December 1
Tree of Life Day
commemorating
the 15th anniversary
of World AIDS Day
with a resolution
sponsored by:

Toni Atkins
San Diego City Council 
Member, District 3

Donna Frye
San Diego City Council 
Member, District 6



2004 Board of Directors

OFFICERS

Stacey E. James  President

Associate Attorney, Sheppard, Mullin, 

Richter & Hampton

Trent Riley  1st Vice President

Real Estate Broker, San Diego City Homes, Inc.

Leslie Randolph  2nd Vice President 

Vice President of Business Services, 

Neighborhood House Assn.

John A. Pelkey  Secretary

Senior Instructional Designer, 

Amylin Pharmaceuticals

Dale Fisher  Treasurer

Certified Public Accountant, ARCOMS

Kelly Abbott  Member At Large

Technology Director,  Red Door Interactive

DIRECTORS

Elisabeth Bergan

Community Leader

Zapher Dajani

Business Owner,  Abbey Cafe

Roi L. Ewell

Vice President of Human Resources, SeaWorld

Gary J. Holt

Attorney / Certified Public Accountant

Kevin Leap

Associate Publisher,  San Diego Magazine

Jason J. Molnar 

Attorney,  Manning & Marder, Kass, 

Ellrod, Ramirez, LLP

Rhett Peterson 

Senior Marketing Associate,  

Voit Commercial Brokerage

Jennifer Raugh

Senior Vice-President,  Equity Management, Inc.

Sarah White

Director of Library & Information Services,

QUALCOMM

www.mamaskitchen.org

2003 Annual Report
Editorial Team

EDITORS

Edith Glassey

Alan Harris

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS

Alberto Cortés

Edith Glassey

Alan Harris

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Terry Parish Graphic Design

PHOTOS

Melissa Jacobs



At Mama’s Kitchen we believe that every person is entitled 
to the basic necessity of life – nutritious food. 
As a volunteer driven, not-for-profit organization, 
we prepare and deliver food to men, women 
and children who are affected by AIDS.

1875 Second Avenue

San Diego, California 92101

619.233.6262

619.233.6283 FAX

www.mamaskitchen.org

Nourishing the heart, one meal at a time.


